Electronically Filed 8/26/2019 2:12 PM Fourth Judicial District, Ada County Phil McGrane, Clerk of the Court By: Lusina Heiskari, Deputy Clerk

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN Attorney General

Thomas A. Donovan – I.S.B. #4377 Deputy Attorney General State of Idaho Department of Finance P.O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0031 Telephone: (208) 332-8091 Facsimile: (208) 332-8016 Tom.donovan@finance.idaho.gov

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

STATE OF IDAHO, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, SECURITIES BUREAU,	
Plaintiff,	Case No. CV OC 08-02973
vs.	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT AS TO MONEY PORTION ONLY
CAPITAL VENTURES LLC, TODD A. WATTS, individually and dba Capital Ventures LLC, and VOHN J. WATTS, individually and dba Capital Ventures LLC,	
Defendants.	

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR ADA COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the State of Idaho, Department of Finance, Securities Bureau (Department), by and through its counsel, Thomas Donovan, Deputy Attorney General, does hereby certify and declare that in consideration of the payment of the final amount as provided for in the Settlement Agreement entered January 7, 2014, the money portion of the certain judgment filed and entered by the above-entitled court on the 21st day of August, 2008, is fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The portion of said Judgment decreeing that Defendants violated Idaho's Uniform Securities Act (2004), Idaho Code § 30-14-101 *et seq.*, and enjoining Defendants from future violations of the Act shall remain in full force and effect.

DATED this 26th day of August, 2019.

STATE OF IDAHO OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

<u>/s/ Thomas A. Donovan</u> THOMAS A. DONOVAN Deputy Attorney General